TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 3/8/2024
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

   — Selectable Daylight Threshold
   — Choice of Detection Area
ORDERING GUIDE: VTC-KT
Series Wattage CCT Voltage Options
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS
 EL8W = Integral 8 Watt Emergency Battery
      — 100-277V, 50/60 Hz
      — 50mA, 3W Input / 25-50Vdc
      — 250mA, 8W Output
      — Charge Time, 24 Hours Run Time, 90 Min
 EL15W = Integral 15 Watt Emergency Battery
      — 100-277V, 50/60 Hz
      — 65mA, 4W Input / 25-50Vdc
      — 850mA, 13.5W Output
      — Charge Time, 24 Hours Run Time, 90 Min
ORDERING INFO
45-7/8”
31-3/4” 4-3/4”
3-3/4”
45-7/8”
31-3/4”
3-3/4”
4-
3/
4”
DIMENSIONS
SLED SCCT UNV
TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.2
Rev. 3/8/2024
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
J-BOX Mounting Bracket Polycarbonate Lens
≤ 92% Light Transmittance
Adjustable Mounting Brackets
FEATURES
All Polycarbonate Construction
V0 Fire retardant polycarbonate housing ensures
a high standard of safety and a maximum impact
rating of IK08.
Polycarbonate Diffuser
The polycarbonate diffuser with the integrated lighting
tray provide a secure enclosure for the LEDs while
saving time on installation and maintenance.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
POLAR GRAPH
313
626
939
1253
LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (LCS) GRAPH
260
519
779
1038
Luminaire Lumens
FrontBack
Uplight
0
30
60
80
90
100
30
60
80
90
100
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY